NEWS RELEASE
Eleventh Annual International Mathematical Modeling Challenge (IM>C)®
2025

We are pleased to announce the results of the eleventh annual International Mathematical
Modeling Challenge (IM?C). There were 39 countries/regions invited to participate in the 2025
IM?C and after the national selection round, 69 teams competed in the international round of
judging. All teams worked at their own schools during a 5-day period between February 3rd and
April 28th, 2025. Each team was given a modeling problem and then constructed their solutions.
This year’s problem Global Sports League asked the teams to develop a scheduling system for
an upcoming Global Sports League (GSL).

Qutstanding Teams

Macleans College Korean Minjok Leadership Academy
New Zealand South Korea

Advisor: Advisor:

Carl Fourie Junwoo Kim

Students: Students:

Wai Lap (Alston) Yam Minseo Park

Jay (Zixuan) Zhao Junsu Park

Bruce Zhang Jeyoon Lee

Zhiwei (Michael) Lu Jaehyun Won

We commend all the schools for their efforts. The judges were impressed with all the teams’
creativity and ingenuity in mathematical modeling and in their ability to explain their strategies
and problem-solving techniques in clear terms. Each participant is a true winner. A complete
Results Report, listing all teams by designation, as well as the full problem statement can be
found at www.immchallenge.org. For additional contest information, contact IM?C at:
info@immchallenge.org.

e

Funding for planning and organizational activities was provided by IM’C co-founders and co-
sponsors - The Consortium for Mathematics and its Applications (COMAP), a not-for-profit
company dedicated to the improvement of mathematics education and by NeoUnion ESC
Organization in China Hong Kong (SAR).
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2025006

2025017

2025003

2025020

2025022

2025024

2025037

2025043

2025052

2025076

2025002

2025004

2025005

2025007

2025011

2025013

Designation

Outstanding

Outstanding

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Meritorious

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Institution

Macleans College

Korean Minjok Leadership Academy

Meritori

II Liceum Ogodlnoksztatcace im. Stefana Batorego z Oddziatami

Rye Country Day School
PUI CHING MIDDLE SCHOOL, MACAU
Lord Byng Secondary School
Stuyvesant High School
Mathematical Association of Nepal
Mathematical Association of Nepal
Prepa TEC EGL
Honorable Mention
Mind Sphere
High School Affiliated to Renmin University
India STEM Society
St. Paul's Co-educational College
Taipei Wesley Girls High School
Liceo Bicentenario Provincial Santa Teresa de Los Andes
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Advisor

Carl Fourie

Junwoo Kim

Zbigniew Luchcinski

Seb Mineo

LEI UT TENG; WU CHON MENG

Eric Chen

Patrick Honner

Atith Adhikari

Xiaowei Shi

Yuliana Tsunami Almaguer Leal

Hamza Arshad

Yutao Zheng

Arsalan Mujtaba

CHEUNG PAK LEONG; CHAN LUNG

Hung Mei Chu

Maria Angélica Fuentes Salazar

11th Annual International Mathematical Modeling Challenge Results

Location

Warsaw

Rye

Vancouver

New York City

Lalitpur

Lalitpur

Monterrey

Country/Region Represented

New Zealand

South Korea

Poland

USA

Macau SAR, China

Canada

USA

Nepal

Nepal

Mexico

Bangladesh

Mainland, China

India

Hong Kong SAR, China

Taiwan, China

Chile
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2025014

2025015

2025016

2025018

2025019

2025025

2025026

2025029

2025030

2025033

2025034

2025039

2025041

2025042

2025045

2025047

2025048

2025050

Designation

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Institution

Private International English School Abu Dhabi

Incheon Academy of Science and Arts
Anglo-Chinese Junior College
Canberra College

St Andrews Scots School

Shanghai High School International Division
Keimgasse

Garden International School

Hermann Wesselink College

Senator O'Connor College School
Escola Sun Wah

Staatliches Heinrich-Heine-Gymnasium
Wah Yan College, Kowloon

Letovo School

American School of Valencia

Amalie Skram videregaende skole
Dunman High School

State school #179
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Advisor

PADMAJA MENON

Taeyoung Bae

Yang Xiaofei

Sonali Kansal

Maria José Pastene

Yating Zhu

Dagmar Wurzer

Natalie Clark

ms. Plonie Nijhof

Ian Hedley

JIAN HUANSEN; LAO CHIO LAM

Barbara Burckhardt

Chung Wing Hong Patrick; Ng Chun Ngai

Anastasia Yangirova

Mario Muiioz

Marit Lahn-Johannessen

Mr Low Chun Wei

Vladimir Podolyaka
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Location

ABU DHABI

Singapore

Canberra

Olivos

Kuala Lumpur

Amstelveen

North York

Kaiserslautern

Moscow

Valencia

Bergen

Singapore

Moscow

Country/Region Represented

United Arab Emirates

South Korea

Singapore

Australia

Argentina

Mainland, China

Austria

Malaysia

The Netherlands

Canada

Macau SAR, China

Germany

Hong Kong SAR, China

Russia

Spain

Norway

Singapore

Russia



trl

2025053

2025054

2025057

2025058

2025061

2025064

2025065

2025066

2025069

2025070

2025072

2025073

2025074

2025077

2025080

2025081

2025085

2025088

Designation

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention

Honorable Mention
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Institution

Philippine Science High School Main Campus
Hanoi-Amsterdam Highschool for the Gifted
Kamnoetvidya Science Academy

Staatliches Heinrich-Heine-Gymnasium Kaiserslautern
Capstone Pakistan

James Ruse Agricultural High School
Gymnazium, Alejova 1, Kosice

Philippine Science High School Main Campus
Contibl

Eyuboglu Schools

Capstone Pakistan

Hanoi Amsterdam high school

National Center for Distinguished
Gymnazium, Postova 9, Kosice

Cita Hati Christian Senior School West
Kamnoetvidya Science Academy

Cita Hati Christian Senior School West

ALKEV HIGH SCHOOL
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Advisor

Fortunato A. Tacuboy III
Phan Hoang Lam
Guntaphon Tassanasophon
Barbara Burckhardt
Hammad Khurram

Kin Ng

Jana Krajciova
Fortunato A. Tacuboy III
Somia

Pmar Ozkul Sezgin
Hammad Khurram
Hoang Nam Khanh

Salman Daher

RNDr. Barunka Ko¢i Missbachova

Kuncoro Kohar

Guntaphon Tassanasophon

Kuncoro Kohar

Cilem Kahraman Topguloglu

Location

Quezon City

Hanoi

Kaiserslautern

Karachi

Sydney

Quezon City

London

Istanbul

Karachi

Homs

Kosice

Surabaya

Surabaya

ISTANBUL

Country/Region Represented

Philippines

Vietnam

Thailand

Germany

Pakistan

Australia

Slovakia

Philippines

United Kingdom

Turkey

Pakistan

Vietnam

Syria

Slovakia

Indonesia

Thailand

Indonesia

TURKEY
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2025001

2025009

2025010

2025012

2025021

2025023

2025028

2025032

2025035

2025046

2025051

2025055

2025059

2025060

2025068

2025075

2025008

Designation

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Successful Participant

Unsuccessful
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Institution

Successful Participant
Private International English School Abu Dhabi
Westlake Boys High School
KSA STEM Society
India STEM Society
Mind Sphere
The British School of Barcelona
Liceo bicentenario santa teresa de los Andes
St Andrews Scots School
PROMO-MATHS
Contibl
Nazarbayev Intellectual School
PROMO-MATHS
State Energy institute of Turkmenistan
Hermann Wesselink College
National Center for Distinguished

State Energy institute of Turkmenistan

Unsuccessful

National College "Gheorghe Rosca Codreanu”
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Advisor

PADMAJA MENON

Ken Yu

Ali Tayyab

Arsalan Mujtaba

Hamza Arshad

Cara Scott

Maria Angélica Fuentes Salazar

Maria José Pastene

Adrien Hervé BENYOMO ETOGA

Somia

Alexandr Shakiyev

Adrien Hervé BENYOMO ETOGA

Meylis Geldiyev

ms. Plonie Nijhof

Salman Daher

Meylis Geldiyev

Angheluta Catalin

Location

ABU DHABI

Barcelona

Olivos

Nkongsamba

London

Nkongsamba

Mary

Amstelveen

Homs

Mary

Barlad

Country/Region Represented

United Arab Emirates

New Zealand

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

India

Bangladesh

Spain

Chile

Argentina

Cameroon

United Kingdom

Kazakhstan

Cameroon

Turkmenistan

Netherlands

Syria

Turkmenistan

Romania
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