

# NEWS RELEASE Eleventh Annual International Mathematical Modeling Challenge (IM<sup>2</sup>C)® 2025

We are pleased to announce the results of the eleventh annual International Mathematical Modeling Challenge (IM<sup>2</sup>C). There were 39 countries/regions invited to participate in the 2025 IM<sup>2</sup>C and after the national selection round, 69 teams competed in the international round of judging. All teams worked at their own schools during a 5-day period between February 3rd and April 28th, 2025. Each team was given a modeling problem and then constructed their solutions. This year's problem **Global Sports League** asked the teams to develop a scheduling system for an upcoming Global Sports League (GSL).

### **Outstanding Teams**

Macleans College New Zealand	Korean Minjok Leadership Academy South Korea
Advisor:	Advisor:
Carl Fourie	Junwoo Kim
Students:	Students:
Wai Lap (Alston) Yam	Minseo Park
Jay (Zixuan) Zhao	Junsu Park
Bruce Zhang	Jeyoon Lee
Zhiwei (Michael) Lu	Jaehyun Won

We commend all the schools for their efforts. The judges were impressed with all the teams' creativity and ingenuity in mathematical modeling and in their ability to explain their strategies and problem-solving techniques in clear terms. Each participant is a true winner. A complete Results Report, listing all teams by designation, as well as the full problem statement can be found at www.immchallenge.org. For additional contest information, contact IM<sup>2</sup>C at: info@immchallenge.org.







Funding for planning and organizational activities was provided by IM<sup>2</sup>C co-founders and cosponsors - The Consortium for Mathematics and its Applications (COMAP), a not-for-profit company dedicated to the improvement of mathematics education and by NeoUnion ESC Organization in China Hong Kong (SAR).

The final field full fill fill fill fill fill fill fill					
Ctrl#	<b>Designation</b>	Institution	<u>Advisor</u>	<b>Location</b>	Country/Region Represented
		<u>Outstanding</u>			
2025006	Outstanding	Macleans College	Carl Fourie		New Zealand
2025017	Outstanding	Korean Minjok Leadership Academy	Junwoo Kim		South Korea
		<u>Meritorious</u>			
2025003	Meritorious	II Liceum Ogólnokształcące im. Stefana Batorego z Oddziałami	Zbigniew Luchciński	Warsaw	Poland
2025020	Meritorious	Rye Country Day School	Seb Mineo	Rye	USA
2025022	Meritorious	PUI CHING MIDDLE SCHOOL, MACAU	LEI UT TENG; WU CHON MENG		Macau SAR, China
2025024	Meritorious	Lord Byng Secondary School	Eric Chen	Vancouver	Canada
2025037	Meritorious	Stuyvesant High School	Patrick Honner	New York City	USA
2025043	Meritorious	Mathematical Association of Nepal	Atith Adhikari	Lalitpur	Nepal
2025052	Meritorious	Mathematical Association of Nepal	Xiaowei Shi	Lalitpur	Nepal
2025076	Meritorious	Prepa TEC EGL	Yuliana Tsunami Almaguer Leal	Monterrey	Mexico
Honorable Mention					
2025002	Honorable Mention	Mind Sphere	Hamza Arshad		Bangladesh
2025004	Honorable Mention	High School Affiliated to Renmin University	Yutao Zheng		Mainland, China
2025005	Honorable Mention	India STEM Society	Arsalan Mujtaba		India
2025007	Honorable Mention	St. Paul's Co-educational College	CHEUNG PAK LEONG; CHAN LUNG		Hong Kong SAR, China
2025011	Honorable Mention	Taipei Wesley Girls High School	Hung Mei Chu		Taiwan, China
2025013	Honorable Mention	Liceo Bicentenario Provincial Santa Teresa de Los Andes	María Angélica Fuentes Salazar		Chile

Page 1

Ctrl#	<b>Designation</b>	Institution	Advisor	<b>Location</b>	Country/Region Represented
2025014	Honorable Mention	Private International English School Abu Dhabi	PADMAJA MENON	ABU DHABI	United Arab Emirates
2025015	Honorable Mention	Incheon Academy of Science and Arts	Taeyoung Bae		South Korea
2025016	Honorable Mention	Anglo-Chinese Junior College	Yang Xiaofei	Singapore	Singapore
2025018	Honorable Mention	Canberra College	Sonali Kansal	Canberra	Australia
2025019	Honorable Mention	St Andrews Scots School	Maria José Pastene	Olivos	Argentina
2025025	Honorable Mention	Shanghai High School International Division	Yating Zhu		Mainland, China
2025026	Honorable Mention	Keimgasse	Dagmar Wurzer		Austria
2025029	Honorable Mention	Garden International School	Natalie Clark	Kuala Lumpur	Malaysia
2025030	Honorable Mention	Hermann Wesselink College	ms. Plonie Nijhof	Amstelveen	The Netherlands
2025033	Honorable Mention	Senator O'Connor College School	Ian Hedley	North York	Canada
2025034	Honorable Mention	Escola Sun Wah	JIAN HUANSEN; LAO CHIO LAM		Macau SAR, China
2025039	Honorable Mention	Staatliches Heinrich-Heine-Gymnasium	Barbara Burckhardt	Kaiserslautern	Germany
2025041	Honorable Mention	Wah Yan College, Kowloon	Chung Wing Hong Patrick; Ng Chun Ngai		Hong Kong SAR, China
2025042	Honorable Mention	Letovo School	Anastasia Yangirova	Moscow	Russia
2025045	Honorable Mention	American School of Valencia	Mario Muñoz	Valencia	Spain
2025047	Honorable Mention	Amalie Skram videregående skole	Marit Lahn-Johannessen	Bergen	Norway
2025048	Honorable Mention	Dunman High School	Mr Low Chun Wei	Singapore	Singapore
2025050	Honorable Mention	State school #179	Vladimir Podolyaka	Moscow	Russia

Page 2

<u>Ctrl #</u>	<b>Designation</b>	Institution	Advisor	Location	Country/Region Represented
2025053	Honorable Mention	Philippine Science High School Main Campus	Fortunato A. Tacuboy III	Quezon City	Philippines
2025054	Honorable Mention	Hanoi-Amsterdam Highschool for the Gifted	Phan Hoang Lam	Hanoi	Vietnam
2025057	Honorable Mention	Kamnoetvidya Science Academy	Guntaphon Tassanasophon		Thailand
2025058	Honorable Mention	Staatliches Heinrich-Heine-Gymnasium Kaiserslautern	Barbara Burckhardt	Kaiserslautern	Germany
2025061	Honorable Mention	Capstone Pakistan	Hammad Khurram	Karachi	Pakistan
2025064	Honorable Mention	James Ruse Agricultural High School	Kin Ng	Sydney	Australia
2025065	Honorable Mention	Gymnázium, Alejová 1, Košice	Jana Krajčiová		Slovakia
2025066	Honorable Mention	Philippine Science High School Main Campus	Fortunato A. Tacuboy III	Quezon City	Philippines
2025069	Honorable Mention	Contibl	Somia	London	United Kingdom
2025070	Honorable Mention	Eyuboglu Schools	Pınar Özkul Sezgin	İstanbul	Turkey
2025072	Honorable Mention	Capstone Pakistan	Hammad Khurram	Karachi	Pakistan
2025073	Honorable Mention	Hanoi Amsterdam high school	Hoàng Nam Khánh		Vietnam
2025074	Honorable Mention	National Center for Distinguished	Salman Daher	Homs	Syria
2025077	Honorable Mention	Gymnázium, Poštová 9, Košice	RNDr. Barunka Kočí Missbachová	Košice	Slovakia
2025080	Honorable Mention	Cita Hati Christian Senior School West	Kuncoro Kohar	Surabaya	Indonesia
2025081	Honorable Mention	Kamnoetvidya Science Academy	Guntaphon Tassanasophon		Thailand
2025085	Honorable Mention	Cita Hati Christian Senior School West	Kuncoro Kohar	Surabaya	Indonesia
2025088	Honorable Mention	ALKEV HIGH SCHOOL	Cilem Kahraman Topguloglu	ISTANBUL	TURKEY

Ctrl #	<b>Designation</b>	Institution	Advisor	<b>Location</b>	Country/Region Represented
		Successful Participant			
2025001	Successful Participant	Private International English School Abu Dhabi	PADMAJA MENON	ABU DHABI	United Arab Emirates
2025009	Successful Participant	Westlake Boys High School	Ken Yu		New Zealand
2025010	Successful Participant	KSA STEM Society	Ali Tayyab		Kingdom of Saudi Arabia
2025012	Successful Participant	India STEM Society	Arsalan Mujtaba		India
2025021	Successful Participant	Mind Sphere	Hamza Arshad		Bangladesh
2025023	Successful Participant	The British School of Barcelona	Cara Scott	Barcelona	Spain
2025028	Successful Participant	Liceo bicentenario santa teresa de los Andes	María Angélica Fuentes Salazar		Chile
2025032	Successful Participant	St Andrews Scots School	Maria José Pastene	Olivos	Argentina
2025035	Successful Participant	PROMO-MATHS	Adrien Hervé BENYOMO ETOGA	Nkongsamba	Cameroon
2025046	Successful Participant	Contibl	Somia	London	United Kingdom
2025051	Successful Participant	Nazarbayev Intellectual School	Alexandr Shakiyev		Kazakhstan
2025055	Successful Participant	PROMO-MATHS	Adrien Hervé BENYOMO ETOGA	Nkongsamba	Cameroon
2025059	Successful Participant	State Energy institute of Turkmenistan	Meylis Geldiyev	Mary	Turkmenistan
2025060	Successful Participant	Hermann Wesselink College	ms. Plonie Nijhof	Amstelveen	Netherlands
2025068	Successful Participant	National Center for Distinguished	Salman Daher	Homs	Syria
2025075	Successful Participant	State Energy institute of Turkmenistan	Meylis Geldiyev	Mary	Turkmenistan
		<u>Unsuccessful</u>			
2025008	Unsuccessful	National College "Gheorghe Roșca Codreanu"	Angheluță Cătălin	Bârlad	Romania
		Page 4			